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Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of fund provided to various implementing agencies in NCR comprising Delhi, Haryana, UP and Rajasthan for Water
Supply, Sewerage, Electrification, Roads, separately during the last three years; 

(b) whether National Capital Region Planning Board (NCRPB) has monitored the works of the implementing agencies to which funds
were provided by the Board for the [foresaid purpose; 

(c) if so, the details thereof and the present status of the works being undertaken by the various implementing agencies in the NCR;
and 

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SHRI SAUGATA ROY) 

(a): The National Capital Region Planning Board (NCRPB) is to arrange for and oversee financing of selected development projects
in the National Capital Region (NCR) and in Counter Magnet Areas (CMAs). Accordingly, NCRPB has been providing interest
bearing loan upto 75% of project cost to the participating State Governments, Urban Local Bodies, Housing Boards, Development
Authorities and other parastatals for the selected infrastructure development projects in the NCR and in CMAs. 

The details of loans released by the National Capital Region Planning Board (NCRPB) t o various implementing agencies in the
National Capital Region (NCR) in respect of Water Supply, Sewerage, Electrification, Roads during the Financial Years 2006-07,
2007-08 and 2008-09 are placed at Annexure-I. 

(b)to(d): The monitoring of the physical and financial progress of the project/ scheme is done through periodic reports viz. Monthly and
Quarterly Progress Reports. The progress of projects is also reviewed by the Project Sanctioning and Monitoring Group of NCRPB. 

Out of the 88 projects relating to water supply, sewerage, electrification and road for which loan assistance has been released by
NCRPB during the last three financial years, 9 projects are reported to have been completed and the rest are ongoing. 
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